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Selected Family Characteristics
Total number of families
Number of married-couple families
Average number of persons in
married-couple families
Number of common-law couple
families
Average number of persons in
common-law-couple families ¢V
Number of lone-parent families a2
Average number of persons in lone
-parent families @2
Number of female lone-parent
families 2
Average number of persons in
female lone-parent families 2
Number of male lone-parent
families @2
Average number of persons in
male lone-parent families 2
Median family income, 2000 ($) -
All census families ©V
Median family income, 2000 ($) -
Couple families 52)

Median family income, 2000 ($) -
Lone-parent families

Selected Household
Characteristics

Total - All private households

Households containing a couple
(married or common-law) with

children @®

Canada

Iqaluit

Nunavut
(Town)

Igaluit, Town

Total Male Female

1,315
545

3.6
480

3.4
290

2.6
220
2.7

75

2.4
72,448
86,144

41,088

Igaluit, Town

Total Male Female

1,785

650

Nunavut

(Territory)
Nunavut

Total Male Female

6,360
2,730

4.4

1,990

3.7
1,630

2.8

1,190

2.9

445

2.6

39,424

48,085

20,250

Nunavut

Total Male Female

7,170

3,280



Households containing a couple

(married or common-law) without 315 740
children ¥
One-person households 420 1,245
Other household types 400 1,905
Median household income, 2000 ($)
- All households 69,650 45,440
Median household income, 2000
($) - One-person households 46,976 31,328
Median household income, 2000
($) - Two-or-more-persons 79,002 47,979
households
Number of rented dwellings ©° 1,415 5,440
Average gross monthly payments
for rented dwellings ($) 825 470
Number of owner-occupied
. (56) 365 1,735
dwellings
Average monthly payments for
owner-occupied dwellings ($) 1,659 1,053
Selected Occupied Private Igaluit, Town Nunavut
Dwelling Characteristics Total Male Female | Total Male Female
Total number of dwellings *© 1,780 7,175
Number of owned dwellings &7 365 1,735
Number of rented dwellings (18) 1,415 5,440
Number of dwellings constructed
before 1991 1,065 4,670
Number of dwellings constructed
between 1991 and 2001 720 2,510
Average value of dwelling ($) 231,416 165,383
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