

Statistics Statistique Canada Canada

Canada

	l qaluit Nunavut			Nunavut		
	(Town) Iqaluit, Town			(Territory) Nunavut		
Selected Family Characteristics	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Total number of families	1,315			6,360		
Number of married-couple families	545			2,730		
Average number of persons in married-couple families	3.6			4.4		
Number of common-law couple families ⁽¹¹⁾	480			1,990		
Average number of persons in common-law-couple families ⁽¹¹⁾	3.4			3.7		
Number of lone-parent families (12)	290			1,630		
Average number of persons in lone -parent families ⁽¹²⁾	2.6			2.8		
Number of female lone-parent families ⁽¹²⁾	220			1,190		
Average number of persons in female lone-parent families ⁽¹²⁾	2.7			2.9		
Number of male lone-parent families ⁽¹²⁾	75			445		
Average number of persons in male lone-parent families ⁽¹²⁾	2.4			2.6		
Median family income, 2000 (\$) - All census families ⁽⁵¹⁾	72,448			39,424		
Median family income, 2000 (\$) - Couple families ⁽⁵²⁾	86,144			48,085		
Median family income, 2000 (\$) - Lone-parent families	41,088			20,250		
Selected Household Characteristics	lqa Total	luit, Tov Male	wn Female	Total	Nunavut Male	Female
Total - All private households	1,785	-		7,170	-	
Households containing a couple (married or common-law) with children ⁽¹³⁾	650			3,280		

Households containing a couple (married or common-law) without children ⁽¹⁴⁾	315			740		
One-person households	420			1,245		
Other household types (15)	400			1,905		
Median household income, 2000 (\$) - All households	69,650			45,440		
Median household income, 2000 (\$) - One-person households	46,976			31,328		
Median household income, 2000 (\$) - Two-or-more-persons households	79,002			47,979		
Number of rented dwellings (55)	1,415			5,440		
Average gross monthly payments for rented dwellings (\$)	825			470		
Number of owner-occupied dwellings ⁽⁵⁶⁾	365			1,735		
Average monthly payments for owner-occupied dwellings (\$)	1,659			1,053		
Selected Occupied Private	Igaluit, Town			Nunavut		
Dwelling Characteristics	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Total number of dwellings ⁽¹⁶⁾	1,780			7,175		
Number of owned dwellings ⁽¹⁷⁾	365			1,735		
Number of rented dwellings ⁽¹⁸⁾	1,415			5,440		
Number of dwellings constructed before 1991	1,065			4,670		
Number of dwellings constructed between 1991 and 2001	720			2,510		
Average value of dwelling (\$)	231,416			165,383		

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Community Profiles. Released June 27, 2002. Last modified: 2005-11-30. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93F0053XIE.

<u>http://www12.statcan.ca/english/Profil01/CP01/Index.cfm?Lang=E</u> (accessed May 25, 2009).